PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6208105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD BROOKS	07/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIABLE ENERGY ANALYTICS LLC	
Street Address:	23 LINDA DRIVE	
City:	WESTFIELD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16933161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-426-1916

Email: napalirick@charter.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD HENRY KOSAKOWSKI

Address Line 1: 218 PINEHURST DRIVE

Address Line 4: EAST LONGMEADOW, MASSACHUSETTS 01028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REA-0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD HENRY KOSAKOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Henry Kosakowski/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/20/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=REA0005_Declaration_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=REA0005_Declaration_and_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506161369 REEL: 053252 FRAME: 0317

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Methods for Verification of Software Object Authenticity and Integrity

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, having Attorney Docket No. REA-0005.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries disclosed in the above-identified patent application; and

Whereas, Reliable Energy Analytics, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 23 Linda Drive, Westfield, Massachusetts 01085, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part,

1

PATENT REEL: 053252 FRAME: 0318 divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and foreign patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification of the application (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number and filing date).

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

RECORDED: 07/20/2020

Legal Name of Inventor: Richard Brooks

2